Ordinance 68-99

By: Rick Shapiro

An Ordinance authorizing the Mayor and Auditor to sign a "Traffic Signal Interconnect/Communications Contract" with the City of Columbus Division of Traffic Engineering and Parking for maintaining and servicing the computerized signal interconnect/communications system for the traffic signals on Broad and Main Streets in the City of Bexley, a copy of which is attached to and made a part of this Ordinance.

WHEREAS, the City of Bexley traffic signals on Broad and Main Streets are a part of the City of Columbus computerized signal interconnect/communications system, and

WHEREAS, the City of Bexley does not have the equipment or expertise to maintain the computerized signal interconnect/communications system and desires the City of Columbus Division of Traffic Engineering and Parking to maintain the system.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BEXLEY, OHIO:

Section 1. That the Mayor and Auditor should be and hereby are authorized to enter into the contract with the City of Columbus, Division of Traffic Engineering and Parking for the maintenance and servicing of the computerized signal interconnect/communications system for the traffic signals on Broad and Main Streets in the City of Bexley, which is attached to and made a part of this Ordinance.

Section 2. That this Ordinance shall take effect and be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by law.

Passed: /2-14 , 1999

President of Council

Attest:

Clerk of Council

Approved:

. 1999

David H. Madis**o**n, Mayor

11/9/99 First reading 11/23/99 Second reading 12/7/99 Shird reading